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CYCLE LANE AND FOOTWAY

Part of the cycle lane and footway project would see the area 
around the Beddington Lane Tramlink stop featuring cycle racks, 
new signage, and seating. There would also be improvements and 
upgrades to bus stops in Beddington, including additional seating 
and shelters. 

  ILLUSTRATIVE MATERIAL USE

Segregated dycle lane and footway Robust seating Planting Cycle stands

ABOUT THE CYCLE LANE AND FOOTWAY
A two-way cycle lane and footway along the length 
of Beddington Lane would provide Beddington with a 
connection to the wider cycle network. This would make 
it easier and safer to cycle short and medium distances 
to Mitcham, Hackbridge, Wimbledon, Croydon and 
beyond.
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New public realm and 
improvements at Beddington 
Lane Tramlink Stop
New continuous cycle lane 
and footway
Bus stop improvements - 
shelter, seat, bin
New trees
New signalised crossing 
Trees replanted in new 
position
Hedgerow partially retained
New viewing platform
New link to Hackbridge 
(Section 106)
Existing cycle lane and 
footway 
Improvements to lighting 
and overgrown shrubbery on 
link to Therapia Lane Tramlink 
Stop
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HGVs would be discouraged from travelling at speed through 
Beddington Village between the A232 Croydon Road and the 
Beddington Industrial Area. The northern entrance to Beddington 
Village will include new signs, a ‘look-out’ to Beddington Wetlands 
and a new crossing point. Traffic will be slowed down to 20 miles per 
hour in this residential area. 

We are also exploring the potential to introduce a vehicle weight 
limit to prevent heavy vehicles travelling through the village at all 
times of day.

B
e

d
d

in
g

to
n

 Lan
e

4

4

4

4

2

3

3

8

5

5
6

9

7

1

1

1.
2.

3.

4.

5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

New median strip
Existing billboards to be 
removed / relocated
New continuous cycle lane 
and footway
New tactile paving and 
transition slab
New surface
New signalised crossing
New trees
New viewing platform
New link to Hackbridge 
(Section 106)
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